

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CCP(S) No. 269/2024 in
WP(C) No. 1361/2022**

Swarna Singh and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. T. R. Jeelani, Advocate.

vs

Shabir Ahmed, Tehsildar, Vijaypur and
others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Bilal A. Choudhary, Advocate vice
Mr. S. M. Choudhary, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
30.09.2024

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners shall provide a copy of the petition to Ms. Priyanka Bhat, on receipt whereof, she shall file statement of facts by or before the next date of hearing.
2. List on **30.10.2024**.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
30.09.2024
Sahil Padha