

Sr. No. 36

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CCP(S) No. 269/2024

Swaran Singh and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate

V/s

Shabir Ahmed and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Devesh, Advocate vice
Mr. S.M. Chowdhary, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

30.10.2024

Copy of the petition is provided to the learned counsel for the respondents today itself.

Respondents to file statement of facts/compliance report within four weeks.

List on 20.12.2024.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

Jammu:

30.10.2024

Vishal