

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

CCP(S) 269/2024
in WP(C) 1361/2022

Swaran Singh and Others

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: - None

V/s

Shabir Ahmed,
Tehsildar, Vijaypur and Others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: - None

ORDER
20.12.2024

The Hon'ble Court vide its Order dt. 30.09.2024 had directed the respondents to file Statement of Facts/Compliance Report.

It is reported by the dealing assistant that the Statement of Facts/Compliance Report has not been filed by the respondents.

One opportunity is granted to the respondents to file Statement of Facts/Compliance Report.

Re-notify the matter on 13.02.2025.

Concerned Clerk is directed to convey this order to the Ld. Counsel for the respondents for Compliance.

(Sandeep Kour)
Registrar Judicial

Jammu
20.12.2024