

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 269/2024

Swaran Singh and othersAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Adv.

VS

Shabir Ahmed, Tehsildar and others Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for No. 1

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
19.03.2025

1. Compliance report/statement of facts has not been filed.
2. Needful be done by the respondents by next date of hearing, failing which, coercive measures shall follow.
3. Be listed on 02.05.2025.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

Jammu
19.03.2025
Rakesh