

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP (S) No. 269/2024 in
WP (C) No. 1361/2022

Swaran Singh and Ors.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate

v/s

Shabir Ahmed, Tehsildar, Vijaypur and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1
Mr. Khadam Ul Musleem, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
29.07.2025

Ms. Chetna Manhas, learned counsel for respondent no. 1 states that she has already filed status report on 02.05.2025, however, the same is not on record.

Registry is directed to trace out, digitize and place it on record by or before next date of hearing.

List on 25.08.2025.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
29.07.2025
Manik