

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP (S) No. 269/2024 in
WP (C) No. 1361/2022

Swarn Singh and others

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate

Vs

Shabir Ahmed, Tehsildar, Vijaypur and others

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Khadam UI Musleem, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

25.08.2025

1. As per the statement of facts filed by respondent No. 1, Tehsildar Samba, LPA has been filed by Sh. Subash Raj and others against the order of the writ court, in which notice has been issued to the parties.
2. Mr. Jagpaul Singh, learned counsel for the petitioners, submits that the LPA has already been dismissed by order dated 06.05.2025, and the directions of the writ court have been reiterated. He has produced a copy of the order, which is taken on record.
3. In view of the above, Tehsildar Samba is directed to file a fresh compliance report by the next date of hearing, failing which coercive measures shall follow.
4. List on 03.11.2025.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
25.08.2025
Mahavir**