

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CCP (S) No. 269/2024 in  
WP(C) No. 1361/2022

**Swaran Singh & Ors.** .... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate

V/s

**Shabir Ahmed Tehsildar,** .....Respondent(s)  
**Vijaypur & Ors.**

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting Counsel to  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**22.04.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to make table amendment with respect to respondent No. 1, before the Registry of this Court.
2. List on **19.05.2026**.



**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU  
22.04.2026**  
*Asif Tantray*

सत्यमेव जयते